Minnesota, RONALD RESNIK obtained property or services from multiple former clients by swindling
them using artifice, trick, device or other means, and the property or services had an aggregate a value of
more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but less than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00).

COUNT III

Charge: Theft-By Swindle
Minnesota Statute: 609.52.2(a)(4), with reference to:  609.52.3(2), 609.52.3(5)
Maximum Sentence: 10 YEARS AND/OR $20,000
Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 05/27/2016

Control #(ICR#): 15022977

[...]

Minnesota, RONALD RESNIK obtained property or services from multiple former clients by swindling
them using artifice, trick, device or other means, and the property or services had an aggregate a value of
more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but less than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00).

COUNT IV

Charge: Theft-By Swindle
Minnesota Statute: 609.52.2(a)(4), with reference to:  609.52.3(2), 609.52.3(5)
Maximum Sentence: 10 YEARS AND/OR $20,000
Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 11/27/2016

Control #(ICR#): 15022977